

BSN Sports

Athletic Equipment

Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivid Match Soccer, Official Ball of the MIAA	Wilson / #WL WS10009XB05(as specified)	\$ 93.72	\$ 5060.88
2	20	doz.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests, Pinnie Jerseys, Adult, 10 doz gold, 10 doz dark green.	BSN / #C46G0XXX GOLD #C46KEXXX GREEN	\$ 11.04	\$ 220.80
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level) Sizes include: 50 sm, 50 L/XL, White	BSN / #1455241/1455242	\$ \$13.13	\$ 1313.00
4	25	doz.	High School Baseballs, Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCSAE approved	Wilson / #CCA1010BPRO(as specified)	\$ 129.97	\$ 3249.25
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat, Color: Blue base with white lettering, Size 40 x 40, Light weight mat, Resi lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.		\$ no bid	\$
6	25	ea.	High School Footballs, Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved.	Wilson / #3F1003(as specified)	\$ 110.12	\$ 2753.00
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding, knee pads.	BSN / #1388428	\$ 3.36	\$ 1008.00
8	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL.		\$ no bid	\$
9	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School helmets, Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. Colors and sizes include: 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks, 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Extra bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.		\$ no bid	\$
10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts, Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL.		\$ no bid	\$

WHEN ORDERING FROM THIS BID
PLEASE REFERENCE THIS B.I.D
NUMBER 8179-66406

BSN Sports, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER:

Athletic Equipment

Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.	Korney Board / #1366512(wall mount)	-----\$679.97 or ----- \$ 1140.27	\$679.97 or \$ 1140.27
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound. Size 20" circular.	BSN / #1150544 & 1150551	\$ 142.97 + \$90.38	(one of each only) \$ 233.35
13	18	case	Wilson Tenna Practice Tennis Balls		\$ no bid	\$
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	Diamond / #1404890(as specified)	\$ 21.14	\$ 422.80
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	MacGregor / #BBBATTEE9	\$ 22.97	\$ 229.70
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor, Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.	MacGregor / #MCCM200X & #MCCM300X	\$ 48.98	(5 of each only) \$ 489.80
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	BSN / #1301038	\$ 239.97	\$ 1199.85
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.	BSN / #1388428	\$ 3.36	\$ 672.00
19	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 800 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.		\$ no bid	\$
20	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.	Jugs / #1159943(as specified)	\$ 173.97	\$ 1739.70
21	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weights 900 grams.	TCB / #1464686(as specified)	\$ 61.27	\$ 306.35

NAME OF BIDDER:

BSN Sports, LLC

Athletic Equipment

Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
22	12	ea.	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability	SKLZ / #1363683(as specified)	\$ 76.57	\$ 918.84
23	5	ea.	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs	Pro Down / #200234412(as specified)	\$ 45.57	\$ 227.85
24	6	ea.	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.	BSN / #1393446(as specified)	\$ 53.97	\$ 323.82
25	8	ea.	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.		\$ no bid	\$
26	4	ea.	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.		\$ no bid	\$
27	10	ea.	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum, 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35" L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.	BSN / #ASB3500X(as specified)	\$ 77.87	\$ 778.70
38	2	ea.	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame. Includes wheels.	BSN / 1237627(as specified)	\$ 243.97	\$ 487.94
29	6	ea.	Re Bound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.	Korney Boards / #1298819(as specified)	\$ 99.67	\$ 598.02
30	12	ea.	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.	Wilson / #WLVZ6004701	\$ 52.67	\$ 632.04
31	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.	SKLZ / #1393278	\$ 73.97	\$ 73.97
32	2	ea.	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs. LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand. carry bag.	BSN / #SK229R & 1293784 & 1142266	\$ 350.41	\$ 700.82

NAME OF BIDDER:

BSN Sports, LLC

Athletic Equipment

Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
33	10	ea	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer Black with absorbing handle 52"	SKLZ / #1474720 (as specified)	\$ 33.27	\$ 332.70
34	1	ea	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop	Bownet / #1464975 (as specified)	\$ 500.97	\$ 500.97

NAME OF BIDDER: BSN Sports, LLC

Grogan Marciano

BID SPECIFICATIONS / PRICING -- Athletic Equipment (Misc) / WPS

BID #: 8179-M4

BIDDER TO COMPLETE ITEMS BELOW

Athletic Equipment					
Bid # 8179-M4					
ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024					
Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	As Spec
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivido Match Soccer. Official Ball of the MIAA		\$ 73.00
2	20	dzn.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests. Pinnie Jerseys, Adult. 10 dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	Champro Pinnies	\$ 42.00 Dz
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level). Sizes include: 50 s/m, 50 L/XL. White	Champro Low Profile MVP kneepad	\$ 10.95
4	25	dzn.	High School Baseballs. Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCASAE approved	Wilson 1010	\$ 103.95
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat. Color: Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40. Light weight mat. Resi lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.		\$
					\$ 3942.00
					\$ 840.00
					\$ 1095.00
					\$ 2598.75
					\$

6	25	ea.	High School Footballs. Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved.	Wilson gst	\$ 89.80	\$ 2245.00
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding: knee pads.	Tag Low profile skill kneepad	\$ 4.15	\$ 1245.00
8	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL.	Tag Alt shoulder pads	\$ 200.00	\$ 5000.00
9	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School helmets. Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. <u>Colors and sizes include:</u> 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks. 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Extra bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.	Schutt F7 Collegiate	\$ 375.00	\$ 9375.00

10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts. Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL			\$	
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic piece.	Jaypro BBRC20 Rain Cover		\$	
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate, Size 26' circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20' circular.	Wilson XD Championship Balls	\$ 1700.00	\$ 3400.00	
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls	Tag Ball Buckets	\$ 111.00	\$ 1998.00	
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	Champro Brute tee. Adjustable from 23" to 43"	\$ 17.25	\$ 345.00	
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".		\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.			\$	

17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	Tag 7 x 7 l screen	\$ 199.95	\$ 999.75
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.	Tag Low profile Skill Knee pads	\$ 4.15	\$ 830.00
11	1	ea.	Basketball Eraser Dry Erase Board Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.		\$	\$
12	4	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 2 cover for home plate, Size 26' circular. 2 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20' circular.	Jaypro BBRC20 Rain Cover	\$ 3400.00	\$ 13,600.00
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls	Wilson XD Championship Balls	\$ 111.00	\$ 1998.00
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	Tag Padded Bucket	\$ 17.25	\$ 345.00
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	Champro Brute tee. Adjustable from 23" to 43"	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00

16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.			\$	
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L-Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	Tag 7 x 7 l screen		\$ 99.95	\$ 999.75
18	10	ea.	Baseball Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.			\$	\$
19	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.			\$	\$
20	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams.			\$	\$
21	12	ea.	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability			\$	\$
22	5	ea.	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs			\$	\$

23	6	ea.	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.	Champro MVP pop up Nets	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
24	8	ea.	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.	Longstreth Air Mess Jerseys	\$ 34.95	\$ 279.50
25	4	ea.	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.		\$	\$
26	10	ea.	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum, 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35 " L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.		\$	\$
27	2	ea.	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame includes wheels.	Champro Monster Ball Locker	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
28	6	ea.	ReBound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.		\$	\$
29	12	ea.	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.		\$	\$

30	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.	Champion Pro Agility Pole Set	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
31	2	ea.	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs. LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag.	Champion T90R ****No bag/stand****	\$ 650.00	\$ 1300.00
32	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer. Black with absorbing handle. 52"	easton training stick	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
33	1	ea.	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop.	Bownet Backstop	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00

AWARD TO BE MADE PER LINE ITEM. BIDDER SHOULD ONLY BID ITEMS THEY CAN SUPPLY.

TERMS, PROMPT PAY DISCOUNT _____ % 30 DAYS, NET 45 DAYS.

DELIVERY AND/OR COMPLETION TO BE MADE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF NOTIFICATION BY THE CITY or WPS

NAME OF BIDDER Michael Buckley, Grogan Marciano Sporting Goods

Laux Sports

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivid Match Soccer. Official Ball of the MIAA	WILSON WS1000901XB05	\$ 77.68	\$ 4194.72
2	20	doz.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests. Pinnia Jerseys, Adult dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	CHAMPION SVM-DZ	\$ 26.87	\$ 537.40
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level) Sizes include: 50 sm, 50 L/XL, White	MIZUNO 480121 T10 Plus, offers complete coverage with its long sleeve length-BK, WH-OSFM	\$ 12.80	\$ 1280.00
4	25	doz.	High School Baseballs, Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCASA approved	WILSON WTA1010BPROSST	\$ 99.79	\$ 2494.75
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat. Color: Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40. Light weight mat. Real lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.		\$	\$
6	25	ea.	High School Footballs Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved	WILSON WTF1003F	\$ 91.96	\$ 2299.00
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding knee pads.	MARTIN KDP Lightweight disc knee pad, all ages	\$ 2.78	\$ 834.00
8	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL. Adult Varsity High School helmets. Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. Colors and sizes include: 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks. 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Extra bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.	DOUGLASS PLDD Legacy DD Adult skill position pad, designed as a multi-position pad for RB, DB, LB, TE, QB and WR. Designed as a FLAT, low profile pad with belts & buckles. SCHUTT 20900 - F7 2.0 COLLEGIATE Helmet w/att carbon steel guard. Earned a 5-STAR SAFETY RATING in the Virginia Tech Helmet Ratings with a 1.35 score (Average 5-Star helmet: 3.87 - lower score indicates better performance). Equipped with attached carbon steel facemask.	\$ 163.86	\$ 4096.50
9	25	ea.			\$ 394.80	\$ 9870.00
10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts. Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL		\$	\$

NAME OF BIDDER: Laux Sports LLC, dba Laux Sporting Goods

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
11	1	ea	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.		\$	\$
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate. Size 26" circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound. Size 20" circular.	A. AER FLO WW626-SW - 26" Wind weighted rain cover B: AER FLO WW620-SW -20" Wind weighted rain cover	A: 474.69 B: 353.84	A: 474.69 B: 353.84
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls	WILSON WRT1001-CS Champ XD tennis ball	\$ 84.88	\$ 1527.84
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	DIAMOND BKT B	\$ 21.94	\$ 438.80
15	10	ea	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36"	TANNER TEES TT001 Original Tanner Tee, adult Adjustable 26-43"	\$ 74.94	\$ 749.40
16	10	ea	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.	A. RAWLINGS PCM30, PLAYER PREFERRED ADULT SERIES CATCHERS MITTS 33" RHTHROW B. RAWLINGS R9SBCM33-24G "R9 SOFTBALL" SERIES CATCHERS MITT SOFTBALL GLOVE 33" RHT	A: 54.61 B: 87.23	A: 273.05 B: 436.15
17	5	ea	Varsity Folding L. Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	CHAMPRO NB173 + NBFW Collegiate L-Screen, 7x7', 1 1/2" 18 gauge steel tubing. Includes wheel kit	\$ 163.98	\$ 819.90
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.	MARTIN KDP Lightweight disc knee pad, all ages	\$ 2.78	\$ 556.00
19	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.		\$	\$
20	10	ea	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W	JUGS S0100	\$ 192.49	\$ 1924.90
21	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx 5 1/2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams		\$	\$

NAME OF BIDDER: Laux Sports LLC, dba Laux Sporting Goods

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
22	12	ea	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability	KBA DMBK - KBE DEFENDER MAN	\$ 99.39	\$ 1192.68
23	5	ea	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs		\$	\$
24	6	ea	Pop Up Soccer Goals Black. Size 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.	CHAMPRO NS521 - SOCCER GOAL 6' X 4'. Durable, shock-corded fiberglass poles. One-piece, steel corner connections with nylon tension strap. High-visibility orange frame with mesh netting. Includes carry bag and stakes for added support.	\$ 38.98	\$ 233.88
25	8	ea	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.		\$	\$
26	4	ea	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large	LONGSTRETH CR174 - OBO Robo ABS Helmet	\$ 189.79	\$ 759.16
27	10	ea	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum. 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35" L. Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.	BLAZER 1114 - Accelerator Starting Block. 75mm thick aluminum slotted anodized channel with broad stainless steel (rust proof) plates. Broad solid aluminum pedals are adjustable to 4 different angles. PVC pads on pedals. Pedals are 4 3/4" wide x 6 1/2" tall. Anchor pins and all-weather spikes included.	\$ 138.89	\$ 1388.90
38	2	ea	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame, includes wheels.	JAYPRO TE60	\$ 398.71	\$ 797.42
29	6	ea	Re Bound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.	KBA KRB-250	\$ 104.65	\$ 627.90
30	12	ea	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.	TRIGON FPBS3 25x18x3" thick curved blocking pad w/ 2 handles	\$ 79.87	\$ 958.44
31	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance		\$	\$
32	2	ea	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag		\$	\$

NAME OF BIDDER: Laux Sports LLC, dba Laux Sporting Goods

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
33	10	ea	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer Black with absorbing handle 52"		\$	\$
34	1	ea	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop	BOWNET Bow-Backstop	\$ 408.70	\$ 408.70

NAME OF BIDDER: Laux Sports LLC, dba Laux Sporting Goods

REMOVED

BID SPECIFICATIONS / PRICING – Athletic Equipment (Misc) / WPS

BID #: 8179-M4

BIDDER TO COMPLETE ITEMS BELOW

Pyramid School Products			Athletic Equipment		PLEASE SEND US A COPY OF REGAP THANK YOU!	
6510 North 54th Street			Bid # 8179-M4			
Tampa, Florida 33610-1908			ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024			
Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivido Match Soccer. Official Ball of the MIAA	WILSON W51000901	\$ 78.95	\$ 4263.30
2	20	dzn.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests. Pinnie Jerseys, Adult. 10 dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	*CHAMPION # SVM-COLOR	\$ 28.28	\$ 565.60
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level). Sizes include: 50 s/m, 50 L/XL. White	CHAMPRO A3001	\$ 9.89	\$ 989.00
4	25	dzn.	High School Baseballs. Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCASAE approved	WILSON A1010BPA055T	\$ 102.99	\$ 2574.75
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat. Color: Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40. Light weight mat. Resi lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.		\$ No Bid	\$ -

*Champion catalog sent as specs. for all items quoted... on CH

6	25	ea.	High School Footballs. Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved.	wilson # F1003B	\$ 93.69	\$ 2342.25
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding: knee pads. Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL.		\$ NOB/A	\$
8	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School helmets. Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. <u>Colors and sizes include:</u> 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks. 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Extra bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.		\$	\$
9	25	ea.			\$	\$

10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts. Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL			\$	N03A	\$
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.			\$		\$
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20' circular.			\$		\$
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls		Wilson T1019	\$	78.00	\$1404.00
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.		CHAMPION BUC6	\$	13.99	\$279.80
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".		CHAMPION 90	\$	18.95	\$189.50
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.			\$	N03A	\$

17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation		\$	N0 B/D	\$
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.		\$		\$
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.		\$		\$
12	4	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 2 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 2 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20" circular.		\$		\$
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls	Wilson T1019	\$	78.00	\$1404.00
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	CLAMPON BUC6	\$	13.99	\$279.80
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	CLAMPON 90	\$	18.98	\$189.80

16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.		\$	N.B.A.	\$
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation		\$		\$
18	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.		\$		\$
19	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.		\$		\$
20	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams.		\$		\$
21	12	ea.	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability		\$		\$
22	5	ea.	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs		\$		\$

Pyramid School Products
6510 North 54th Street
Tampa, Florida 33610-1908

23	6	ea.	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.		\$	No Bid	\$
24	8	ea.	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.		\$		\$
25	4	ea.	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.		\$		\$
26	10	ea.	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum, 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35 " L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.		\$		\$
27	2	ea.	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame includes wheels.	CHAMPION DSLX	\$	609.95	\$ 1799.90
28	6	ea.	ReBound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.		\$	No Bid	\$
29	12	ea.	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.		\$		\$

30	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.		\$	No 310	\$
31	2	ea.	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs. LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag.		\$		\$
32	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer. Black with absorbing handle. 52"		\$		\$
33	1	ea.	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop.	BOWNET - BACKSTOP	\$	499.95	\$ 499.95

AWARD TO BE MADE PER LINE ITEM. BIDDER SHOULD ONLY BID ITEMS THEY CAN SUPPLY.

TERMS, PROMPT PAY DISCOUNT 0 % 30 DAYS, NET 45 DAYS.

DELIVERY AND/OR COMPLETION TO BE MADE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF NOTIFICATION BY THE CITY or WPS

NAME OF BIDDER Pyramid School Products
6510 North 54th Street
Tampa, Florida 33610-1908

BID SPECIFICATIONS / PRICING – Athletic Equipment (Misc) / WPS**BID #: 8179-M4**

BIDDER TO COMPLETE ITEMS BELOW

RIDDLE

Athletic Equipment

Bid # 8179-M4**ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024**

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivido Match Soccer. Official Ball of the MIAA		\$	\$
2	20	dzn.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests. Pinnie Jerseys, Adult. 10 dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	KWIK GOAL 19A1	\$ 55.44	\$ 1108.80
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level). Sizes include: 50 s/m, 50 L/XL. White	MIZUNO LR6	\$ 25.30	\$ 2530.00
4	25	dzn.	High School Baseballs. Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCASAE approved		\$	\$
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat. Color: Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40. Light weight mat. Resi lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.		\$	\$

10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts. Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL			\$	
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.			\$	
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20' circular.			\$	
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls			\$	
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	DIAMOND BKT B		\$ 22.30	\$ 446.00
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36"			\$	
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.	MIZUNO MVP (313059)		\$ 102.40	\$ 1024.00

17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation			\$	\$
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.		RIDDELL R48159	\$ 4.68	\$ 936.00
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.			\$	\$
12	4	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 2 cover for home plate, Size 26' circular. 2 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20' circular.			\$	\$
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls			\$	\$
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.			\$	\$
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".			\$	\$

16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.			\$	\$
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation			\$	\$
18	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.			\$	\$
19	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.	JUGS S0100		\$ 150.97	\$ 1509.70
20	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams...			\$	\$
21	12	ea.	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability			\$	\$
22	5	ea.	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs	RIDDELL RV17		\$ 99.80	\$ 499.00

23	6	ea.	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.		\$	\$
24	8	ea.	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.		\$	\$
25	4	ea.	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.		\$	\$
26	10	ea.	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum, 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35 " L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.		\$	\$
27	2	ea.	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame includes wheels.		\$	\$
28	6	ea.	ReBound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.		\$	\$
29	12	ea.	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.		\$	\$

30	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.		\$	\$
31	2	ea.	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs. LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag.		\$	\$
32	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer. Black with absorbing handle. 52"		\$	\$
33	1	ea.	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop.		\$	\$

AWARD TO BE MADE PER LINE ITEM. BIDDER SHOULD ONLY BID ITEMS THEY CAN SUPPLY.

TERMS, PROMPT PAY DISCOUNT 0 % 30 DAYS, NET 45 DAYS.

DELIVERY AND/OR COMPLETION TO BE MADE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF NOTIFICATION BY THE CITY or WPS

NAME OF BIDDER RIDDELL

*Be sure to reference quote QUO000011440 when you order to receive this special pricing

School Health Corp.

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivido Match Soccer. Official Ball of the MIAA	No Bid	\$	\$
2	20	dzn.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests, Pinnie Jerseys, Adult. dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	22011PS (Green, Dozen) 22010PS (Gold, Dozen) (these are youth sizes, we also carry adult size)*	\$ 30.09	\$ 601.82
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level) Sizes include: 50 s/m, 50 L/XL, White	No Bid	\$	\$
4	25	dzn.	High School Baseballs, Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCSAE approved	43375PS (sold as each, unit price is per 12 each)*	12.03 (price per each) \$ 144.38	\$ 3,609.42
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat. Color: Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40. Light weight mat. Resi lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.	No Bid	\$	\$
6	25	ea.	High School Footballs, Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved.	32005PS	\$ 102.49	\$ 2,562.25
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding: knee pads.	No Bid	\$	\$
8	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL.	No Bid	\$	\$
9	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School helmets. Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. Colors and sizes include: 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks, 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Extra bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL, 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.	No Bid	\$	\$
10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts, Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL	No Bid	\$	\$

NAME OF BIDDER: School Health Corporation

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board, Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board, 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.	No Bid	\$	\$
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers, 1 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular, 1 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20" circular.	No Bid	\$	\$
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls	No Bid	\$	\$
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets, Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	No Bid	\$	\$
15	10	ea.	Official Bating Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	No Bid	\$	\$
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts, MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.	No Bid	\$	\$
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L - Screens, 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	No Bid	\$	\$
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.	No Bid	\$	\$
19	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote, Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black, Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.	No Bid	\$	\$
20	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.	43498PS (8'x8')	\$ 304.43	\$ 3,044.31
21	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls, Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams.	No Bid	\$	\$

NAME OF BIDDER: School Health Corporation

**Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4**

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
22	12	ea.	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability	No Bid	\$	\$
23	5	ea.	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs	No Bid	\$	\$
24	6	ea.	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.	50740PS	\$ 123.42	\$ 740.52
25	8	ea.	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.	No Bid	\$	\$
26	4	ea.	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.	No Bid	\$	\$
27	10	ea.	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum. 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35" L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.	No Bid	\$	\$
38	2	ea.	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame, includes wheels.	36100PS	\$ 429.99	\$ 859.98
29	6	ea.	Re Bound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation nm. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.	No Bid	\$	\$
30	12	ea.	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.	No Bid	\$	\$
31	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.	54208PS (Sold as each, unit price is per qty 8)	\$ 330.88	\$ 330.88
32	2	ea.	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs. LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag.	49069PS (Scoreboard) 49043PS (Carry bag)	\$ 579.29 (scoreboard) \$ 116.09 (carry bag)	\$ 1,158.58 (scoreboard) \$ 232.18 (carry bag)

NAME OF BIDDER: School Health Corporation

Athletic Equipment

Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
33	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer. Black with absorbing handle. 52"	No Bid	\$	\$
34	1	ea.	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop.	43481PS	\$ 515.99	\$ 515.99

NAME OF BIDDER: School Health Corporation

BID SPECIFICATIONS / PRICING -- Athletic Equipment (Misc) / WPS**BID #: 8179-M4**

BIDDER TO COMPLETE ITEMS BELOW

Stadium System

Athletic Equipment					
Bid # 8179-M4					
ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024					
Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price
1	54	ea.	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivido Match Soccer. Official Ball of the MIAA		\$ 78.99
					\$ 4265.46
2	20	dzn.	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests. Pinnie Jerseys, Adult. 10 dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	Champro Tub (lpr)	\$ 22.99
					\$ 919.60
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level). Sizes include: 50 s/m, 50 L/XL. White	Champro A3001 SIG	\$ 10.99
					\$ 1099.00
4	25	dzn	High School Baseballs. Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCASA approved		\$ 947.88/dz
					\$ 11,374.50
5	1	ea.	7 Piece Wrestling Mat. Color: Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40. Light weight mat. Resi lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.	Dollamur 1 1/2" Thick	\$ 10,999.98
					\$ 10,999.98

6	25	ea.	High School Footballs. Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved.		\$ 95.99	\$ 2399.75
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding: knee pads. Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL.		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.-
8	25	ea.	Adult Varsity High School helmets. Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. <u>Colors and sizes include:</u> 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks. 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Extra bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.	Schutt Vengeance Pro	\$ 159.99	\$ 3,999.75
9	25	ea.			\$ 279.99	\$ 6,999.75

10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts. Color: Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL			\$	\$
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 7" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.			\$	\$
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20' circular.			\$	\$
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls			\$	\$
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	BKT-B Bucket Only	919 17	\$	\$ 359 80
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	Champre B081	55.99	\$	\$ 559 90
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.			\$	\$

17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	Champro NB183	\$ 235.99	\$ 1,179.95
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads.		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 72" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.		\$	\$
12	4	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 2 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 2 cover for pitcher's mound, Size 20" circular.		\$	\$
13	18	case	Wilson Terna Practice Tennis Balls		\$	\$
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	BKT-B	\$ 17.99	\$ 359.80
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	Champro B081	\$ 55.99	\$ 559.90

16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor. Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.			\$	
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L- Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation	NB183 w/wheel KOT NB4W	\$ 235.99	\$ 1,179.95	
18	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.		\$	\$	
19	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.	Chompro NM33 8x8 Instant Screen	\$ 54.99	\$ 549.90	
20	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams.		\$	\$	
21	12	ea.	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability		\$	\$	
22	5	ea.	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs	HD100	\$ 54.99	\$ 274.95	

23	6	ea.	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.	Chompro NS471 6x4	\$ 600	\$ 3600
24	8	ea.	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink.		\$	\$
25	4	ea.	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.	OBO PE CR172 Bk	\$ 3599	\$ 14399.60
26	10	ea.	Port A Pit Elite Starting Blocks. Cast Aluminum, 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35 " L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.		\$	\$
27	2	ea.	Double sided ball locker. Heavy duty 1" steel frame includes wheels.		\$	\$
28	6	ea.	ReBound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts.		\$	\$
29	12	ea.	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.		\$	\$

30	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.		\$	
31	2	ea.	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs. LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag.		\$	
32	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer. Black with absorbing handle. 52"		\$	
33	1	ea.	Portable Bownet Baseball Backstop.		\$	

AWARD TO BE MADE PER LINE ITEM. BIDDER SHOULD ONLY BID ITEMS THEY CAN SUPPLY.

TERMS, PROMPT PAY DISCOUNT 0 % 30 DAYS, NET 45 DAYS.

DELIVERY AND/OR COMPLETION TO BE MADE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF NOTIFICATION BY THE CITY OF WPS

NAME OF BIDDER Stadium System Inc.
61 Church St.
P.O. Box 940
Canaan CT 06018

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M4

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1	54	ea	Varsity High School Soccer Balls, NCAA Vivid Match Soccer, Official Ball of the MIAA.	Wilson WS100090xxx	\$99.95	\$5,397.30
2	20	dzn	Nylon Mesh scrimmage team practice vests. Plinkie Jerseys, Adult, 10 dzn gold, 10 dzn dark green.	Champion SVM	\$49.95	\$999.00
3	100	pair	Volleyball Knee Pads (High School level) 5m, 50 LXL White	Champro A2001	\$13.95	\$1,395.00
4	25	dzn	High School Baseballs Wilson WTA 1010 Pro Baseball (A1010 Pro) Official ball of the MIAA. Must be NFHS and NOCSAE approved	Wilson A1010 Pro	\$94.95	\$2,373.75
5	1	ea	7 Piece Wrestling Mat Color Blue base with white lettering. Size 40 x 40 Light weight mat. Real lock zip connection system or Velcro lock system.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
6	25	ea	High School Footballs Wilson GST (F1003) official ball of the MIAA and NFHS approved	Wilson WTF1003	\$109.95	\$2,748.75
7	300	pair	Varsity High School Football padding, knee pads.	Champro FKPUL-A	\$5.99	\$1,797.00
8	25	ea	Adult Varsity High School shoulder pads must be 2024 model (all purpose). Flat pad design. Corrugated arches and epaulets. Bodies must be removable and adjustable. Sizes include: 5 medium, 10 large, 10 XL.	Douglas PLxD Legacy	\$199.95	\$4,998.75
9	25	ea	Adult Varsity High School helmets. Must meet NOCSAE standards. Shell must be 2024. Must be 5 star Virginia Tech Football rated for safety. Facemasks must be attached. Facemasks must coincide with 2024 shells. Chin straps must be included. Colors and sizes include: 5 Forest Green helmets (metallic) with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Vegas gold helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Extra Bright Silver Helmets with Seattle Blue facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 Black helmets with gray facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL. 5 White helmets with white facemasks 2 Large, 3 XL.	Schutt Vengeance Pro LTD	\$299.00	\$7,475.00
10	30	pair	Nike Unisex shorts. Color Forest Green. Sizes include: 5 small, 10 medium, 10 large, 5 XL.	Sport-Tek ST349	\$8.99	\$269.70

NAME OF BIDDER: US Sports and Apparel, Inc.

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-M44

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
11	1	ea.	Basketball Playmaker Dry Erase Board. Heavy duty aluminum framed magnetic 48" x 72" dry erase board. 1 Full court and 2 half courts. Includes dry erase pens and magnetic pieces.	No Bid	No bid	No Bid
12	2	ea.	Varsity Grade Field Covers. 1 cover for home plate, Size 26" circular. 1 cover for pitcher's mound. Size 20" circular.	Jaypro BBRCW20 and Jaypro BBRCW26	\$2,649.00	\$5,298.00
13	18	case	Wilson Tenna Practice Tennis Balls	Penn Coach	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
14	20	ea.	Diamond Ball Buckets. Holds up to 5 dozen baseballs. Padded seat for comfort.	Diamond BKT	\$19.95	\$399.00
15	10	ea.	Official Batting Tees. Constructed of durable rubber components. Solid metal base for added weight. Adjustable height from 20" to 36".	Champion PROT	\$59.95	\$599.50
16	10	ea.	Catcher's Mitts. MacGregor, Varsity High School Baseball (5 Mitts) and Varsity High School Softball (5 Mitts). Top grade pre-oiled leather mitts.	No bid	No Bid	No Bid
17	5	ea.	Varsity Folding L-Screens. 7' x 7'. Includes wheels for easy transportation.	Jaypro BLPS-84	\$999.95	\$4,999.75
18	200	pair	Varsity High School Football Knee Pads	Champro FKPUL-A	\$5.99	\$1,198.00
19	10	ea.	Baseball/Softball Equipment Tote. Strong 600 denier polyester. Holds 15 bats. Separate pocket for balls. Color Black. Double reinforced bottom with shoulder straps.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
20	10	ea.	Instant Screen for batting. Made of sturdy lightweight spring steel. Folds down to a compact 36" circle. Size 7' H x 8' W.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
21	5	set	TCB Super Weighted Balls. Approx. 5.2" D Softball Size. Weighs 900 grams.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

NAME OF BIDDER: US Sports and Apparel, Inc.

Athletic Equipment
Bid # 8179-444

ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
22	12	ea	D - Man Hands Up Defender. Base and ground stake included for stability	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
23	5	ea	Pro Shields (Football). Black. 2 reinforced handles. Size 16" W x 42" L x 4" H - 5 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
24	8	ea	Pop Up Soccer Goals. Black. Size: 72" W x 48" H x 48" D. Nylon net with fiberglass poles. Ground stakes included. Includes a carry bag.	Champion RSG46	\$99.95	\$599.70
25	8	ea	Air Mesh Field Hockey Jerseys. Sizes 4 medium, 4 large. Colors Light Blue or Pink	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
26	4	ea	OBO Poly P Field Hockey Helmets. Sizes 2 Medium, 2 Large.	OBO FG (Poly P is discontinued)	\$499.99	\$1,999.96
27	10	ea	Port A Pit Elite Sliding Blocks. Cast Aluminum. 4 angle wide adjustable pedals. 12" W x 35" L Durable aluminum rail. Spikes included for all surfaces.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
35	2	ea	Double sided ball socket. Heavy duty 1" steel frame, includes wheels	Champion DSLX (3/16" powder coated steel)	\$499.95	\$999.90
29	6	ea	Re Bound Dome. Constructed of heavy duty clear lexan maiden plastic. Fits any regulation rim. Includes 7 durable rubber mounts	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
30	12	ea	Basketball Blocking Pads. Black.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
31	1	set	Set of 8 Agility Poles. Used for Footwork and to improve speed and endurance.	Champion AJAPSET	\$49.95	\$49.95
32	2	ea	Indoor Tabletop Scoreboards. Dimensions 16" H x 24" W x 10" D - 131 lbs LED Clock Digits. Includes wireless remote. Include wheeled stand, carry bag.	Champion T90R (no stand as it is for tabletop)	\$749.95	\$1,499.90

NAME OF BIDDER: US Sports and Apparel, Inc.

Athletic Equipment
 Bid # 8179-M44
 ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 8, 2024

Item #	Quantity	Unit	Description	Manufacturer / Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
33	10	ea	Baseball/Softball Hitting Stick Trainer. Black with absorbing handle. 52"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
34	1	ea	Portable Bowed Baseball Backstop	Champion RBN2111	\$249.95	\$249.95

NAME OF BIDDER: US Sports and Apparel, Inc.